Snack Bar Agreement for Fillmore Girls Softball (FGS):

## **Snack-Bar Agreement:**

1. If you cannot work your scheduled time, it is YOUR responsibility to find coverage and notify the Snack Bar coordinator. Please give at least 48 hours notice prior to your scheduled shift. NO CALL, NO SHOW of a scheduled snack bar shift is an automatic forfeit of the snack bar deposit. 2. No call no shows will not be able to reschedule missed shifts.

3. A \$100.00 deposit is required for all players who do not select the Buy-Out option.

4. Once the game schedule has been released, Snack Bar buy-outs become non-refundable.

Thank you for volunteering your time to help in the FGS snack bar for the 2025 season. Snack bar sales help with the cost of new equipment and aid in keeping registration costs low. Each family is required to volunteer to work a minimum of 2 hours for each registered player. A \$100.00 snack bar deposit is required for each registered player, unless you choose the buy-out option. Deposits can be made by cash, credit card, and Venmo (please include the player's name, division, and "snack bar deposit" in the notes).

Financial Agreements:

 Payments and Registration: Registration fees and snack bar deposit or buyout must be paid in full by Jersey Fiting Date in order for the player to be given a jersey prior to the first game.
Fundraising: Mandatory fundraisers allow us to improve the quality of our facilities and help keep our registration costs low. Unpaid registration and not fulfilling fundraising requirements can lead to the player not given a matching jersey for the season and affect All-star eligibility.

Please select one of the following options:

[] Buy-Out Option (\$100.00)

[] Snack Bar Deposit (Working the Snack Bar)

As Parent(s) or Guardian of a registered player, I certify that I have read the above and agree.

Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:	

Player Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent/Guardian Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Contact Information: